AMELICT RTHD)

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges Road Transport and Highways Division MRT Section www.rthd.gov.bd

No.35.00.0000.065.11.035.18-254

Notification

Mr. Krishna Kanta Biswas (ID No. 5958), Joint Secretary & Additional Project Director (EHSLAR), Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (Line-6), Dhaka Mass Transit Company Limited, Road Transport and Highways Division, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Dhaka has been granted Rest and Recreation leave as ex-Bangladesh leave for travelling Thailand and Indonesia for 15 (Fifteen) days starting from 15-12-2019 or from the date of commencement of travel. This leave is granted under the following terms and conditions:

- a. There will be no financial implication of Bangladesh Government for this travel;
- b. He will draw his pay and allowance in local currency. No part of it should be drawn in foreign currency;
- c. The provision of the Rule 34 of the Appendix VIII of BSR (Part-1) is applicable for this approval.
- d. He will be accompanied by his spouse Snigdha Das, daughter Bhaswati Aishwarya Biswas and son Jyotirmoy Nakshatra Biswas during the travel.

By order of the President

Date: 05 November 2019

(Apurba Kumar Mondal) II. 2019
Deputy Secretary

Telephone: 9575534 E-mail: apurbak2@gmail.com

Date: 05 November 2019

No.35.00.0000.065.11.035.18-254

Copy for kind Information and Necessary Action (Not According to Seniority):

- 01. H.E. Ambassador, Royal Thai Embassy of Dhaka, 18 & 20, Madani Avenue, Baridhara, Dhaka-1212
- 02. H.E. Ambassador, Embassy of the Republic of Indonesia, Road No.53, Plot No.14, Gulshan-2, Dhaka-1212
- 03. Managing Director, Dhaka Mas Transit Company Limited, Probasi Kalyan Bhaban, 71-72 Old Elephant Road, Eskaton Garden, Dhaka
- 04. Project Director, Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (Line-6)
- 05. Director General, Department of Immigraton and Passport, Agargoan, Dhaka
- 06. Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 07. Mr. Krishna Kanta Biswas, Joint Secretary & Additional Project Director (EHSLAR), Dhaka Mass Rapid Transit Development Project (Line-6)
- 08. PS to Hon'ble Minister, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges
- 09. PS to Secretary, Road Transport and Highways Division
- 10. Deputy Director, Bangladesh Forms and Publications Office, Tejgaon, Dhaka (with the request for the publication of the next issue in the Gazette)
- Senior System Analyst, Road Transport and Highways Division(with request to display in rthd website)
- 12. Chief Accounts Officer, Ministry of Road Transport and Bridges, Segunbagicha, Dhaka
- 13. Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka
- 14. Accounts Officer, Road Transport and Highways Division
- 15. Office copy